
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 26, 1864. 3719

India Office, July 26, 1864.
of Secretary State for India in Council

JL hereby gives notice,—
That the amount for which Tenders for Bills of

Exchange will be received at the Bank of England,
on Wednesday, the 3rd August, on the terms
stated in the Advertisement issued* from this
Office on the 10th November last, will be Rupees
30,00,000, of which not more than Rupees
12,00,000 will be drawn on the Government of
Bombay. Wodehouse.

N OTICE is hereby given, that a separate
•building, named Union Chapel, situate in

Watling-street, Canterbury, in the county of
Kent,- in the district of Canterbury, being a
building certified according to law as a place of
religious worship, was, on the 1 oth day of July,
1864, duly registered for solemnizing marriages
therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm.
IV., cap. 85, being substituted for the building
known as Union Chapel, in "Watling-street, Can-
terbury, now disused.

John Sentfjun., Superintendent Registrar.

TVT OTICE is hereby given, that a separate
1 ^ building, named the Wesleyan Methodist
Chapel, situated at Armley, in the parish of Leeds,
in the county of York, in the district of Kirkstall,
being a building certified according to law as a
place of religious worship, was, on the 20th day
of July, 1864, duly registered for solemnizing
marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and
7th Wm. IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 21st day of July, 1864.
W. Best, Superintendent Registrar.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a separate
building, named the Primitive Methodist

Hebbron Memorial Chapel, situated at St. Mary's
Chare, Hexham, in the parish of Hexharo, in the
county of Northumberland, in the district of
Hexham, being a building certified according to
law as a place of religious worship, was, on the
20th day of July, 1864, duly registered for solem-
nizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of
6th and 7th Wm. IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 21st day of July, 1864.
John Stokoe, Superintendent Registrar.

In the Matter of Letters Patent granted to
Samuel William Campain, of Deeping Saint
Nicholas, in the county of Lincoln, Farmer, for
his invention of " improved machinery for re-
moving or elevating straw and other agricultural
produce," bearing date the 10th day of De-
cember, 1859 (No. 2810).

NOTICE is hereby given, that the said
Samuel William Campain has applied by

Petition to the Commissioners of Patents for
Inventions, for leave to file in the Great Seal
Patent Office, with the Specification to which the
same relates, a Disclaimer and Memorandum of
alteration of part of the Specification of the said
Letters Patent; and that any person intending to
oppose such application, must give notice thereof
at the office of the Solicitor-General, No. 1, Mitre-
court-buildings, Temple, within ten days from the
date hereof.—Dated this 22nd day of July, 1864.

Newton and Son, Agents for the Petitioner,
No. 66, Chancery-lane.

1863.—ACCOUNT, shewing the whole Amount of the DEBTS and ASSETS of the COLONIAL
BANK, at the Close of the year 1863 ; and shewing also the Amount of its NOTES payable on
Demand, which had been in Circulation during every Month of that Year; together with the
Amount of SPECIE, distinguishing each kind, and other ASSETS immediately available in every
such Month for the Discharge of such Notes.

(Published pursuant to Royal Charter of Incorporation.)

DEBTS.

1. Circulation
2. Other Liabilities

Total Debts ...

9
1,089,030
7,044,219

8,133,250

80
80

60

ASSETS.

1. Specie
2. Other Assets

Total Assets ...

9
1,536,959
9,757,268

11,294,228

53
69

22

1863.

January...
February
March . . ..
April . .
May . .
June
July . .
August . .
September
October ...
November'
December

Circulation.

9'
1,132,187
1,171,866
1,230,769
1,258,931
1,248,214
1,181,891
1,144,291
1,077,257
1,045,022
1,030,758
1,037,090
1,089,030

80

—60
80
60
20
20
60
80
60
80
80

Gold Coins.

$
656,905
7^3,928
626,632
736,765
633,242
556,380
547,129
467,558
538,622
605,459
611,336
644,525

28
.48
11
89
70
59
39
64

•44
57
92
88

Silver Coins.

9
778,594
677,325
636,354
669,050
580,084
675,637
748,559
813,280
914,898
860,356
922,155
892,433

87
84
65
80
40
83
52
29
28
16
45
65

Other Assets.

#
V

4,848,638
4,839,065
4,682,229
4,424,307
4,205,009
4,076,817

. 4,137,895
4,245,623
4,226,647
4,319,211
4,458,387
4,519,406

83
30
47
67
42
21
06
17
56
92
74
25

By order of the Court of Directors,
<7. A. Calvert, Secretary.

13, Biahopsgate-street Within, London, 22nd July, 1864.

No. 22879. B


